
Alphabetical
Final Statistics

Name	 Pos.	 Overall	 Dual	 Dec.	 Md.	 For.	 TFall	 Fall	 Career W-L	 Career Fall
Camden Bertucci	 125	 4-6	 4-6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 7-12	 3
JC Burton	 184	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-5	 0
Aidan Conroy	 149/157	 7-17	 5-12	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 12-32	 1
Will Cooley	 285	 7-15	 5-10	 3	 2	 0	 0	 2	 12-38	 6
Hunter Costa 	 141	 2-20	 2-17	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 2-20	 0
Ryan Devlin	 197	 3-15	 3-9	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 6-31	 1
Conor Fenn	 174	 9-15	 5-10	 3	 0	 0	 1	 5	 9-15	 5
Tien Hunter	 157	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-6	 0
Billy McClelland	 141/149	 1-5	 0-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4-23	 1
Michael Moore	 197	 2-7	 0-5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12-32	 1
Zamir Ode	 125	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1-11	 0
Tony Palumbo	 157	 12-9	 8-4	 9	 0	 0	 1	 2	 21-22	 3
Joe Perino	 165	 2-4	 0-2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2-4	 0
Konner Pritchard	 184	 11-14	 7-10	 4	 5	 0	 1	 1	 20-37	 1
Dustin Runzo	 133	 7-13	 7-11	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 19-33	 1
Noah Satterfield	 165	 4-19	 3-14	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 4-19	 0
Roy Toston	 165	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-0	 0
Total		  70-158	 48-109	 35	 17	 2	 3	 13

DAVIDSON WRESTLING
2016-17 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS



By Weightclass
Final Statistics

Name	 Overall	 Dual	 Dec.	 Md.	 Forfeit	 TFall	 Fall
125		
Camden Bertucci	 4-6	 4-6	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1

133
Dustin Runzo	 7-13	 7-11	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0

141
Hunter Costa	 2-20	 2-15	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	
Billy McClelland	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0

149
Aidan Conroy	 6-17	 5-13	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0
Billy McClelland	 0-2	 0-2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
 
157
Tony Palumbo	 12-9	 8-4	 9	 0	 0	 1	 2
Aidan Conroy	 1-1	 1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Billy McClelland	 0-1	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

165
Noah Satterfield	 4-19	 3-14	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1
Tien Hunter	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Joe Perino	 2-3	 0-1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
Roy Toston	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

174
Conor Fenn	 9-15	 5-10	 3	 0	 0	 1	 5
Joe Perino	 0-1	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Noah Satterfield	 0-1	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
 
184
Konner Pritchard	 11-14	 7-10	 4	 4	 0	 1	 1
JC Burton	 0-2	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
										        
197
Ryan Devlin	 3-15	 3-10	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0
Michael Moore	 3-6	 0-4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
									       
285
Will Cooley	 7-15	 5-10	 3	 2	 0	 0	 2
Michael Moore	 0-1	 0-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

DAVIDSON WRESTLING
2016-17 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS



Dec. 3, 2016
Davidson, N.C.

No. 23 Appalachian State	 43
Davidson			   3

125: Vito Pasone (ASU) winner by forfeit
133: Colby Smith (ASU) dec. over Dustin Runzo (DC), 3-2
141: Irvin Enriquez (ASU) fall over Hunter Costa (DC), 2:51
149: Matt Zovistoski (ASU) fall over Aidan Conroy (DC), 4:00
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) dec. over Gavin Londoff (ASU), 4-3
165: Forrest Przybysz (ASU) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 1:23
174: Nick Kee (ASU) fall over Conor Fenn (DC), 5:24
184: David Peters-Logue (ASU) dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 5-2
197: Randall Diabe (ASU) maj. dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 11-2
HWT: Cary Miller (ASU) dec. over Will Cooley (DC), 7-3

Nov. 9, 2016
Davidson, N.C.

Greensboro			   16
Davidson			   32

125: Gabe Wilson (GC) winner by forfeit
133: Dustin Runzo (DC) dec. over Zach Rainess (GC), 5-2
141: Christopher Haskin (GC) fall over Hunter Costa (DC), 6:55
149: Aidan Conroy (DC) maj. dec. over Zach Wilson (GC), 14-2
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) fall over Samuel Bell (GC), 2:51
165: Noah Satterfield (DC) maj. dec. over Drew Campbell (GC), 11-3
174: Conor Fenn (DC) fall over Marqueez Keyes (GC), 2:54
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) tech. fall over Jeremiah Royer (GC), 16-1 (3:00)
197: Kacee Hutchison (GC) maj. dec. over Michael Moore (DC), 11-2
HWT: Will Cooley (DC) maj. dec. over Vincent Wilson (GC), 9-1

Nov. 6, 2016
Bloomsburg, Pa.

Davidson			   44
Keystone			   4

125: Camden Bertucci (DC) maj. dec. over Antonio Lopez (KC), 16-8
133: Dustin Runzo (DC) maj. dec. over Ryan Celenza (KC), 12-3
141: Hunter Costa (DC) winner by forfeit
149: Zach LeBarron (KC) maj. dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 11-2
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) tech. fall over TJ Pashinski (KC), 20-4 (3:19)
165: Noah Satterfield (DC) maj. dec. over George Stilgenbauer (KC), 14-4
174: Conor Fenn (DC) tech. fall over Zach Briggs (KC), 21-2 (5:45)
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) maj. dec. over Caleb Subach (KC), 13-0
197: Ryan Devlin (DC) winner by forfeit
HWT: Will Cooley (DC) fall over Matt Ebanez (KC), 2:02

Dec. 6, 2016
Gaffney, S.C.

Davidson			   16
Limestone			   30

125: Majid Corbit (LC) winner by forfeit
133: Dustin Runzo (DC) dec. over Austin Jamison (LC), 4-3
141: Matt Rose (LC) dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 6-0
149: Nick Leitten (LC) tech. fall over Billy McClelland (DC), 18-3
157: DeAndre Johnson (LC) dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 6-0
165: Ritchie Guillaume (LC) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 1:01
174: Conor Fenn (DC) fall over Matt Ostermiller (LC), 0:56*
184: Raekwon Reggler (LC) dec. over Konner Pritchard (LC), 9-7
197: Matt Rudy (LC) maj. dec. over Michael Moore (DC), 15-4
HWT: Will Cooley (DC) fall over Cody VandeLinde (LC), 4:53

Nov. 6, 2016
Bloomsburg, Pa.

Davidson			   0
Bloomsburg			   35

125: Willy Girard (BU) winner by forfeit
133: Matt Noble (BU) dec. over Dustin Runzo (DC), 10-4
141: Grant Bond (BU) dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 9-7
149: Kevin Laubach (BU) dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 9-2
157: Brendan Colbert (BU) maj. dec. over Tony Palumbo (DC), 14-4
165: Reid Stanley (BU) dec. over Noah Satterfield (DC), 4-2
174: Trevor Allard (BU) maj. dec. over Conor Fenn (DC), 10-1
184: Tyler Worthing (BU) dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 3-1
197: Kyle Murphy (BU) dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 8-1
HWT: Shawn Spiller (BU) dec. over Will Cooley (DC), 7-0

Nov. 9, 2016
Davidson, N.C. 

Washington & Lee		  12
Davidson			   23

125: Ethan Hartman (WL) inj. default over Camden Bertucci (DC), 3:00
133: Zach Bylykbashi (WL) dec. over Dustin Runzo (DC), 3-2
141: Hunter Costa (DC) dec. over Alex Pollera (WL), 3-2
149: Aidan Conroy (DC) maj. dec. over Zach Papin (WL), 11-1
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) dec. over Shane Conners (WL), 6-4
165: Noah Satterfield (DC) dec. over Joe Scott (WL), 9-7
174: Alec Horne (WL) dec. over Conor Fenn (DC), 5-2
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) dec. over Rexx Hallyburton (WL), 3-2
197: Ryan Devlin (DC) maj. dec. over Iszak Morgan (WL), 9-1
HWT: Will Cooley (DC) dec. over Matt Kaminer (WL), 7-2

Dec. 3, 2016
Davidson, N.C.

Sacred Heart			   27
Davidson			   11

125: Camden Bertucci (DC) fall over Tim Johnson (SHU), 1:47
133: Gerard Daly (SHU) dec. over Dustin Runzo (DC), 5-3
141: Brandon Levesque (SHU) dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 7-4
149: Alex Harnsberger (SHU) maj. dec. over Billy McClelland (DC), 8-0
157: Aidan Conroy (DC) dec. over Casey Mitchell (SHU) 3-1
165: Matt Fisher (SHU) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 2:47
174: Mark Boyle (SHU) dec. over Conor Fenn (DC), 9-4
184: Elliott Antler (SHU) maj. dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 12-3*
197: Sasah Oliiny (SHU) maj. dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 12-3
HWT: Will Cooley (DC) dec. over Dan Hayden (SHU), 3-2

Jan. 6, 2017
Davidson, N.C.

George Mason		  30
Davidson			   6

184: Austin Harrison (GM) dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 6-0
197: Matt Meadows (GM) maj. dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 16-2
HWT: Matt Voss (GM) maj. dec. over Will Cooley (DC), 12-4
125: Ibrahim Banduka (GM) tech. fall over Camden Bertucci (DC), 18-2 
133: Dustin Runzo (DC) SV over Lio Quezada (GM), 7-5
141: Logan Harvich (GM) maj. dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 10-0
149: Sahid Kargbo (GM) maj. dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 12-4
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) SV over Matthew Raines (GM), 3-1
165: Daniel Mika (GM) dec. over Noah Satterfield (DC), 3-2
174: Patrick Davis (GM) dec. over Conor Fenn (DC), 2-1

DAVIDSON WRESTLING
2016-17 DUAL MATCH RESULTS



Jan. 8, 2017
Boone, N.C.

Davidson			   6
Clarion			   41

133: Dustin Runzo (DC) dec. over Roshaun Cooley (CU), 7-4
141: Brock Zacherl (CU) tech. fall over Hunter Costa (DC), 21-6, (4:32)
149: Jake Keller (CU) dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 7-6
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) dec. over Taylor Cahill (CU), 5-3
165: Evan DeLong (CU) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 2:19
174: Dom Rigous (CU) fall over Conor Fenn (DC), 3:48
184: Scott Marmoll (CU) dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 4-1
197: Terrell Fields (CU) fall over Ryan Devlin (DC), 6:24 
HWT: Evan Daley (CU) fall over Will Cooley (DC), 2:46
125: Cameron Butler (CU) fall over Camden Bertucci (DC), 0:36 

DAVIDSON WRESTLING
2016-17 DUAL MATCH RESULTS

Jan. 14, 2017
Pitt Duels | Pittsburgh, Pa.

Davidson			   10
Franklin & Marshall		  30

125: Edgar Martinez (F&M) fall over Camden Bertucci (DC), 2:25
133: Dan Martoccio (F&M) fall over Dustin Runzo (DC), 2:23
141: Paddy Quinlan (F&M) fall over Hunter Costa (DC), 5:44
149: Aidan Conroy (DC) dec. over Sam Butler (F&M), 2-0
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) dec. over Mike Berkowitz (F&M), 3-2
165: Robbie King (F&M) fall over Joe Perino (DC), 2:20
174: Jimmy Stillerman (F&M) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 0:26
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) maj. dec. over Reid Robilotto (DC), 15-1
197: Anthony Mancini (F&M) fall over Ryan Devlin (DC), 4:05 
HWT: Corey Keresner (F&M) dec. over Will Cooley (DC), 5-4
 

Jan. 22, 2015
Edwardsville, Ill.

Davidson			   4
SIUE				    42

197: Jake Tindle (SIUE) dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 6-2
HWT: Jake McKiernan (SIUE) fall over Will Cooley (DC), 0:38
125: Freddie Rodriguez (SIUE) fall over Camden Bertucci (DC), 0:59
133: John Muldoon (SIUE) fall over Dustin Runzo (DC), 3:58
141: Trevor Feagans (SIUE) dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 9-2
149: John Fahy (SIUE) fall over Aidan Conroy (DC), 15-0, 5:16
157: Karsten Van Velsor (SIUE) dec. over Tony Palumbo (DC), 7-4
165: Clayton Bass (SIUE) maj. dec. over Noah Satterfield (DC), 14-0
174: Jake Residori (SIUE) fall over Conor Fenn (DC), 1:46
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) maj. dec. over Jake Godinez (SIUE), 14-2

Jan. 28, 2017
Chattanooga, Tenn.

Davidson			   3
Chattanooga			   44

125: Alonzo Allen (CHAT) winner by forfeit
133: Chris Debien (CHAT) maj. dec. over Dustin Runzo (DC), 12-3
141: Chase Zemenak (CHAT) dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 6-4
149: Dylanger Potter (CHAT) over Aidan Conroy (DC), 1:36
157: Tony Palumbo (DC) dec. over Dalton Clark (CHAT), 4-3
165: Justin Lampe (CHAT) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 0:13
174: Sean Mappes (CHAT) fall over Conor Fenn (DC), 4:33
184: No.17 Bryce Carr (CHAT) maj. dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 14-4
197: Barrett Walthall (CHAT) maj. dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 14-5
HWT: No.10 Jared Johnson (CHAT) tech. fall over Will Cooley (DC),17-0, (3:37)

Feb. 2, 2017
Buies Creek, N.C.

Davidson			   3
Campbell			   42

141: Joshua Heil (CAMP) tech. fall over Hunter Costa (DC), 16-1, (3:00)
149: Benjamin Barton (CAMP) maj. dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 11-3
157: Austin Kraisser (CAMP) winner by forfeit
165: Quentin Perez (CAMP) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 0:42
174: John Weiss (CAMP) maj. dec. over Conor Fenn (DC), 11-2
184: Ville Heino (CAMP) maj. dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 14-4
197: Willie Bivens (CAMP) dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 7-3
HWT: Jere Heino (CAMP) fall over Will Cooley (DC), 2:58
125: Camden Bertucci (DC) dec. over Burton Aaron (CAMP), 6-0
133: Jonathan Ryan (CAMP) maj. dec. over Dustin Runzo (DC), 10-2

Jan. 14, 2017
Pitt Duels | Pittsburgh, Pa.

Davidson			   0
Pitt				    45

125: LJ Bentley (PITT) maj. dec. over Camden Bertucci (DC), 18-6
133: No.7 Dom Frys (PITT) tech. fall over Dustin Runzo (DC), 22-7, (5:22)
141: Nick Zanetta (PITT) maj. dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 14-3
149: Alex Murray (PITT) dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 8-2
157: Taleb Rahmani (PITT) winner by forfeit
165: No.13 TeShan Campbell (PITT) TF over Noah Satterfield (DC), 24-6, (4:39)
174: Christian Dietrich (PITT) tech. fall over Joe Perino (DC), 18-0, (2:33)
184: Matt Carr (PITT) dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 2-1
197: Zach Bruce (PITT) tech. fall over Ryan Devlin (DC), 15-0, (3:50) 
HWT: No.20 Ryan Soloman (PITT) tech. fall over Will Cooley (DC),16-0, (5:36)
 

Feb. 4, 2017
Belmont, N.C.

Davidson			   20
Belmont-Abbey		  19
125: Camden Bertucci (DC) maj. dec. over Michael Bedard (BAC), 14-3
133: Dustin Runzo (DC) dec. over Nick Lukanich (BAC), 2-1
141: Troy Gregor (BAC) dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 7-3
149: Santonio Thompson (BAC) maj. dec. over Aidan Conroy (DC), 18-10
157: No.10 Greg Hilliard (BAC) fall over Billy McClelland (DC), 1:11
165: No.12 John Glunt (BAC) dec. over Noah Satterfield (DC), 10-5
174: Conor Fenn (DC) fall over Seth Bridgeman (BAC), 2:18
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) dec. over Tyler Maclaine (BAC), 6-4
197: Ryan Devlin (DC) maj. dec. over Brian Girard (BAC), 17-7 
HWT: Chaas Delgado (BAC) maj. dec. over Michael Moore (DC), 14-3*
*Belmont Abbey unsportsmanlike conduct (-1)
 

Feb. 10, 2017
Davidson, N.C.

VMI				    32
Davidson			   10

165: Cade Kiely (VMI) dec. over Noah Satterfield (DC), 6-2
174: Shabaka Johns (VMI) maj. dec. over Conor Fenn (DC), 10-1
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) dec. over Chris Beck (VMI), 8-1
197: Taylor Thomas (VMI) maj. dec. over Michael Moore (DC), 8-0
HWT: Will Cooley (DC) maj. dec. over Thomas Shea-Roop (VMI), 12-1 
125: Dalton Henderson (VMI) winner by forfeit
133: Dustin Runzo (DC) dec. over Michael Hulcer (VMI), 5-3 (SV2)
141: John Reed (VMI) fall over Hunter Costa (DC), 0:18
149: Stevan Smith (VMI) fall over Aidan Conroy (DC), 1:58
157: Neal Richards (VMI) dec. over Tony Palumbo (DC), 3-1 (SV)



DAVIDSON WRESTLING
2016-17 DUAL MATCH RESULTS

Feb. 12, 2017
Davidson, N.C.

Gardner-Webb		  41
Davidson			   3

125: Landon LoAlbo (GW) winner by forfeit
133: Philip Anderson (GW) tech. fall over Dustin Runzo (DC), 17-1, (4:23)
141: Ryan Hull (GW) dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 5-2
149: Aidan Conroy (DC) dec over Joby Armenta (GW), 8-4
157: Ryan Mosley (GW) dec. over Tony Palumbo (DC), 4-0
165: Alex Bennett (GW) fall over Noah Satterfield (DC), 4:59
174: Austin Trott (GW) tech. fall over Conor Fenn (DC), 19-0, (2:25)
184: No.21 Hunter Gamble (GW) maj. dec. over Konner Pritchard (DC), 10-0
197: Kyle Ash (GW) tech. fall over Michael Moore (DC), 21-5, (6:41)
285: Boyce Cornwell (GW) maj. dec. over Will Cooley (DC), 15-1 

Feb. 19, 2017
Charleston, S.C.

Davidson			   9
The Citadel			   35

141: Douglas Guldenbarr (CIT) maj. dec. over Hunter Costa (DC), 9-0
149: Tyler Busicko (CIT) tech. fall over Aidan Conroy (DC), 15-0, (5:12)
157: Aaron Walker (CIT) fall over Tony Palumbo (DC), 2:58
165: Rustin Hill II (CIT) dec. over Noah Satterfield (DC), 10-5
174: Conor Fenn (DC) dec. over Martin Duane (CIT), 7-4
184: Konner Pritchard (DC) fall over Chandler Sambets (CIT), 5:44
197: Sawyer Root (CIT) maj. dec. over Ryan Devlin (DC), 9-0
285: Joseph Bexley (CIT) maj. dec. over Will Cooley (DC), 11-2
125: Charles Kearney (CIT) winner by forfeit
133: Andrew Szalwinski (CIT) dec. over Dustin Runzo (DC), 3-1, (SV-2)

Opponent	 Record	 First Match	 Last Match
Alderson-Brodus	 1-0	 2014-15	
American	 1-2	 2003-04	 2015-16
American Int’l	 1-0	 2010-11	
Anderson University	 12-7-1	 1991-92	 2015-16
Anderson	 1-0	 2005-06	
Appalachian State	 1-30	 1979-80	 2016-17
Apprentice	 2-9	 1992-93	 2006-07
Barber-Scotia	 0-2	 1983-84	 1984-85
Binghamton	 0-1	 2008-09	 2008-09
Belmont Abbey	 10-0	 2006-07	 2016-17
Bloomsburg	 0-1	 2016-17	
Boston College	 0-2	 1998-99	 2001-02
Boston University	 0-3	 2010-11	 2013-14
Bridgewater State	 1-0	 2000-01	
Bucknell	 0-1	 2014-15	
Buffalo	 0-3	 2005-06	 2015-16
Campbell	 7-31	 1974-75	 2016-17
Carson Newman	 0-1	 1992-93	
Catawba	 4-9	 1970-71	 1983-84
Chattanooga	 0-26	 1987-88	 2016-17
Chicago State	 1-1	 1992-93	 1993-94
Clarion	 0-5	 2006-07	 2016-17
Cleveland State	 0-2	 2005-06	 2011-12
Coker	 1-0	 2014-15	
College of Charleston	 1-0	 1975-76	
Colgate	 0-1	 1980-81	
Columbia	 0-2	 1998-99	 2011-12
Coppin State	 0-3	 1995-96	 1998-99
Cumberland	 1-0	 1999-00	
Delaware State	 2-0	 2000-01	 2008-09
Delaware Valley	 0-1	 2008-09	
Drexel	 0-4	 2003-04	 2014-15
Duke	 2-20	 1963-64	 2012-13
Duquesne	 2-9	 1998-99	 2009-10
East Carolina	 1-3	 1965-66	 1980-81
East Tennessee State	 1-0	 1981-82	
Eastern Illinois	 0-1	 1991-92	
Eastern Michigan	 0-1	 2011-12	
Elon	 3-11	 1974-75	 1984-85
Emory	 3-0	 1963-64	 1965-66
Franklin & Marshall	 4-6	 2001-02	 2016-17
Ferrum	 2-1	 1987-88	 1988-89

Opponent	 Record	 First Match	 Last Match 
Furman	 17-10	 1963-64	 1990-91
Gardner-Webb	 2-24-1	 1987-88	 2016-17
George Mason	 1-4	 2005-06	 2016-17
Georgia	 2-0	 1963-64	 1964-65
Georgia State	 3-7	 1991-92	 1995-96
Georgia Tech	 2-5-1	 1963-64	 1994-95
Gettysburg	 2-4	 1999-00	 2004-05
Greensboro	 2-0	 2015-16	 2016-17
Guilford	 1-1	 1968-69	 1969-70
Hampden-Sydney	 8-0	 1975-76	 1983-84
Hofstra	 0-1	 2015-16	
Howard	 0-4	 1992-93	 2000-01
Illinois	 0-1	 2008-09	
James Madison	 2-3	 1992-93	 2005-06
Johns Hopkins	 4-0	 1996-97	 2014-15
Kent State	 0-1	 2005-06	
Keystone	 1-0	 2016-17	
Lebanon Valley	 1-0	 1997-98	
Liberty	 0-1	 2007-08	
Limestone	 0-1	 2016-17	
Livingstone	 4-3	 1973-74	 1982-83
Lock Haven	 1-1	 2008-09	 2012-13
Longwood	 6-12	 1988-89	 1999-00
Longwood College	 0-1	 2000-01	
Loyola	 1-0	 1982-83	
Lynchburg	 4-3	 1974-75	 1982-83
Maryland	 0-2	 2014-15	 2015-16
McDaniel	 1-0	 2004-05	
Messiah	 0-1	 2007-08	
Millersville	 3-1	 2009-10	 2011-12
N.C. A&T	 1-0-1	 1983-84	 1984-85
NC State	 1-9	 1963-64	 2012-13
Newberry	 0-1	 2008-09	
Newport News	 1-1	 1983-84	 1990-91
Norfolk State	 2-3	 1995-96	 1998-99
North Carolina	 3-7-1	 1963-64	 2008-09
Northwestern	 0-1	 2014-15	
Ohio Northern	 1-3	 2011-12	 2014-15
Ohio State	 0-2	 2012-13	 2013-14
Olivet	 0-1	 1987-88	
Pembroke	 2-2	 1963-64	 2008-09
Pembroke State	 0-1	 1981-82	

Opponent	 Record	 First Match	 Last Match 
Pensacola	 1-0	 1997-98	
Pensacola Christian	 8-4	 1992-93	 2004-05
Pfeifer	 12-2-1	 1963-64	 1984-85
Pitt-Johnstown	 0-2	 2006-07	 2009-10
Pittsburgh	 0-6	 2009-10	 2016-17
Princeton	 2-2	 2006-07	 2014-15
Rider	 0-1	 2009-10	
Roger Williams	 1-0	 2012-13	
Rutgers	 0-1	 2014-15	
Sacred Heart	 2-4	 2010-11	 2016-17
Scranton	 1-0	 2000-01	
Seton Hill	 1-0	 2013-14	
SIUE	 2-2	 2012-13	 2016-17
Slippery Rock	 0-2	 1998-99	 2005-06
South Carolina	 1-1	 1974-75	 1981-82
South Dakota State	 0-2	 2004-05	 2011-12
Spartanburg Methodist	 1-0	 2012-13	
St. Andrews	 3-0	 1966-67	 2011-12
SUNY-Brockport	 0-2	 2004-05	 2006-07
Swarthmore	 1-0	 1997-98	
Thiel	 0-1	 2001-02	
The Citadel	 0-54-1	 1963-64	 2016-17
UNC Charlotte	 2-0	 1969-70	 1970-71
UNC Greensboro	 1-17	 1993-94	 2010-11
UNC Pembroke	 1-3	 1995-96	 2002-03
University of South	 1-0	 1983-84	
Ursinus	 0-1	 2000-01	
Virginia	 0-3	 2002-03	 2007-08
Virginia State	 0-1	 1991-92	
Virginia Tech	 0-6	 1987-88	 2008-09
VMI	 1-40-1	 1963-64	 2016-17
Wagner	 2-1	 1994-95	 2004-05
Washington & Lee	 14-14	 1970-71	 2016-17
Western Carolina	 1-0	 1974-75	
West Liberty/State	 1-1	 1993-94	 2015-16
West Virginia	 0-1	 2013-14	
Wilkes Comm. College	 0-3	 1987-88	 1988-89
William & Mary	 0-5	 1965-66	 1994-95
Winthrop	 0-1	 1984-85	
WSSU	 0-1	 1987-88	
York	 0-1	 1994-95	

BOLD indicates 2016-17 opponent

ALL-TIME DUAL RECORDS



Name	 W-L	 Opponent	 Meet	 Score	 Nat. Rank	/Place

125 
Camden Bertucci (4-6, 1-2 SoCon)
			   W	 Antonio Lopez (Keystone)	 Keystone	 MD, 16-8
			   L	 Ethan Hartman (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 Inj. 3:00
			   W	 Tim Johnson (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 F, 1:47
			   L	 Ibrahim Banduka (George Mason)	 George Mason	 TF, 18-2
			   L	 Camden Bertucci (Clarion)	 Clarion	 F, 0:36
			   L	 LJ Bentley (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 MD, 18-6
			   L	 Edgar Garcia (Franklin & Marshall)	 Pitt Duels	 F, 2:25
			   L	 Freddie Rodriguez (SIUE)	 SIUE	 F, 0:59
			   W	 Burton Aaron (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 D, 6-0
			   W	 Michael Bedard (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 MD, 14-3
				  
133
Dustin Runzo (7-13, 1-6 SoCon)
			   W	 Ryan Celenza (Keystone)	 Keystone	 MD, 12-3
			   L	 Matt Noble (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 D, 10-4
			   W	 Zach Rainess (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 D, 5-2
			   L	 Zach Bylykbashi (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 D, 3-2
			   L	 Colby Smith (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 D, 3-2
			   L	 Gerard Daley (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 D, 5-3
			   W	 Austin Jamison (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 D, 4-3
			   W	 Lio Quezada (George Mason)	 George Mason	 SV, 7-5
			   W	 Roshaun Cooley (Clarion)	 Clarion	 D, 7-4
			   L	 Dom Forys (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 TF, 22-7 (5:22)	 7
			   L	 Dom Martoccio (Franklin & Marhsall)	 Pitt Duels	 F, 2:23
			   L	 John Muldoon (SIUE)	 SIUE	 F, 3:58
			   L	 Chris Debien (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 MD, 12-3
			   L	 Jonathan Ryan (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 MD, 10-2
			   W	 Nick Lukanich (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 D, 2-1
			   W	 Michael Hulcher (VMI)	 VMI	 SV, 5-3
			   L	 Philip Anderson (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 TF, 17-1 (4:23)
			   L	 Andrew Szalwinski (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 SV, 3-1
			   L	 Chris Debien (Chattanooga)	 SoCon Championship	 F, 2:43
			   L	 Philip Anderson (Gardner-Webb)	 SoCon Championship	 MD, 16-4
					   
141						    
Hunter Costa (2-19, 0-6 SoCon)
			   W	 Forfeit	 Keystone	 Forfeit
			   L	 Grant Bond (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 D, 9-7
			   L	 Chris Haskin (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 F, 6:55
			   W	 Alex Pollera (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 D, 3-2
			   L	 Zach Fineslive (Duke)	 Wolfpack Open	 TF, 15-0
			   L	 Jake Smith (West Virginia)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 1:13
			   L	 Irvin Enriquez (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 F, 2:51
			   L	 Brandon Levesque (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 D, 7-4
			   L	 Matt Rose (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 D, 6-0
			   L	 Logan Harvich (George Mason)	 George Mason	 MD, 10-0
			   L	 Brock Zacheri (Clarion)	 Clarion	 TF, 21-6 (4:32)
			   L	 Nick Zanetta (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 MD, 14-3
			   L	 Paddy Quinlan (Franklin & Marhsall)	 Pitt Duels	 F, 5:44
			   L	 Trevor Feagans (SIUE)	 SIUE	 D, 9-2
			   L	 Chase Zemenak (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 D, 6-4
			   L	 Joshua Heil (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 TF, 16-1 (3:00)
			   L	 Troy Gregor (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 D, 3-2
			   L	 John Reed (VMI)	 VMI	 F, 0:18
			   L	 Ryan Hull (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 D, 5-2
			   L	 Douglas Gudenbarr (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 MD, 9-0
			   L	 Josh Heil (Campbell)	 SoCon Championship	 D, 8-3
			   L	 Douglas Gudenburr (The Citadel)	 SoCon Championship	 F, 1:23
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141
Billy McClelland (1-2)
			   W	 Ronnie Howard (Unnattached)	 Wolpfack Open	 D, 4-1
			   L	 Josh Giorgio (Air Force)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 4:22
			   L	 Kyle Buddock (Old Dominion)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 2:54

149 
Aidan Conroy (6-17, 1-6 SoCon)
			   L	 Zach LeBarron (Keystone)	 Keystone	 MD, 11-2
			   L	 Kevin Laubach (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 D, 9-2
			   W	 Zach Wilson (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 MD, 14-2
			   W	 Zach Papin (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 MD, 11-1
			   L	 Gerald McGinty (Air Force)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 10-3
			   L	 David Pipa (Lehigh)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 6-2
			   L	 Matt Zovistoski (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 F, 4:00	 11
			   W	 Casey Mitchell (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 D, 3-1
			   L	 DeAndre Johnson (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 D, 6-0
			   L	 Sahid Kargbo (George Mason)	 George Mason	 MD, 12-4
			   L	 Jake Keller (Clarion)	 Clarion	 D, 7-6
			   L	 Alex Murray (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 D, 8-2
			   W	 Sam Butler (Franklin & Marshall)	 Pitt Duels	 D, 2-0
			   L	 John Fahy (SIUE)	 SIUE	 TF, 15-0, (5:16)
			   L	 Dylanger Potter (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 F, 1:36
			   L	 Benjamin Barton (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 MD, 11-3
			   L	 Santonio Thompson (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 MD, 18-10
			   L	 Stevan Smith (VMI)	 VMI	 F, 1:58
			   W	 Joby Armenta (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 D, 4-0
			   L	 Tyler Busicko (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 TF, 15-0, (5:12)
			   L	 John Fahy (SIUE)	 SoCon Championship	 MD, 15-1
			   W	 Roman Bolden (Chattanooga)	 SoCon Championship	 D, 3-2
			   L	 Benjamin Barton (Campbell)	 SoCon Championship	 F, x:xx

Billy McClelland (0-2)
			   L	 Alex Harnsberger (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 MD, 8-0
			   L	 Nick Leitten (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 MD, 18-3 

157
Tony Palumbo (12-9, 2-4 SoCon)
			   W	 TJ Pashinski (Keystone)	 Keystone	 TF, 20-4
			   L	 Brendan Colbert (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 MD, 14-4
			   W	 Samuel Bell (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 F, 2:51
			   W	 Shane Connors (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 D, 6-4
			   W	 Carl Guess (Appalachian State)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 5-3
			   L	 Izaec Quintanilla (Wisconsin)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 3-1			 
			   W	 Brian LaPrade (Virginia)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 7-4
			   W	 Alex Mossing (Air Force)	 Wolfpack Open	 TB, 4-2
			   W	 Dane Robbins (Air Force)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 8:39
			   L	 Austin Eads (Old Dominion)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 7-1	
			   W	 Gavin Londoff (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 D, 4-3
			   W	 Matthew Raines (George Mason)	 George Mason	 SV, 3-1
			   W	 Taylor Cahill (Clarion)	 Clarion	 D, 5-3
			   L	 Mike Berkowitz (Franklin & Marshall)	 Pitt Duels	 D, 3-2
			   L	 Karsten Van Velsor (SIUE)	 SIUE	 D, 7-4
			   W	 Dalton Clark (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 D, 4-3
			   L	 Neal Richards (VMI)	 VMI	 SV, 3-1
			   L	 Ryan Mosley (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 D, 4-0
			   L	 Aaron Walker (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 F, 2:58	 25
			   L	 Austin Kraisser (Campbell)	 SoCon Championship	 TF, 17-0 (5:00)
			   L	 Karsten Van Nelsor (SIUE)	 SoCon Championship	 D, 6-4
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157
Aidan Conroy (1-1)
			   W	 Casey Mitchell (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 D, 3-1
			   L	 DeAndre Johnson (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 D, 6-0

Billy McClelland (0-1)
			   L	 Greg Hilliard (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 F, 1:11	 10
			 

165
Noah Satterfield (4-18, 0-7 SoCon)				  
			   W	 George Stilgenbauer (Keystone)	 Keystone	 MD, 14-4
			   L	 Reid Stanley (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 D, 4-2
			   W	 Drew Campbell (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 MD, 11-3
			   W	 Joe Scott (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 D, 9-7
			   W	 Monte Britton (Campbell)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 4:48
			   L	 David Bergida (Virginia)	 Wolfpack Open	 MD, 15-5
			   L	 Abner Romero (Old Dominion)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, :51
			   L	 Forrest Przybysz (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 F, 1:23	 18
			   L	 Matt Fisher (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 F, 2:47
			   L	 Ritchie Guillaume (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 F, 1:01
			   L	 Daniel Mika (George Mason)	 George Mason	 D, 3-2
			   L	 Evan DeLong (Clarion)	 Clarion	 F, 2:19
			   L	 TeShan Campbell (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 TF, 24-6 (4:39)	 13
			   L	 Clayton Bass (SIUE)	 SIUE	 MD, 14-0
			   L	 Justin Lampe (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 F, 0:13
			   L	 Quentin Perez (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 F, 0:42
			   L	 John Glunt (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 D, 10-5	 12
			   L	 Cade Kiely (VMI)	 VMI	 D, 6-2
			   L	 Alex Bennett (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 F, 4:59
			   L	 Rustin Hill II (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 F, 10-5
			   L	 Justin Lampe (Chattanooga)	 SoCon Championship	 F, 2:03
			   L	 Clayton Bass (SIUE)	 SoCon Championship	 MD, 9-1		
	

Tien Hunter (0-2)
			   L	 Isaac Jordan (Wisconsin)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 0:56
			   L	 Joe Perino (Davidson)	 Wolfpack Open	 MD, 11-3

Joe Perino (2-3)
			   L	 Kyle Ash (Gardner-Webb)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 1:09
			   W	 Tien Hunter (Davidson)	 Wolfpack Open	 MD, 11-3
			   W	 Jacob Reames (Gardner-Webb)	 Wolfpack Open	 MD, 12-1
			   L	 Vincent DeFilippo (Maryland)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 1:17
			   L	 Robbie King (Franklin & Marhsall)	 Pitt Duels	 F, 2:20

Roy Toston (0-2)
			   L	 Thomas Bullard (UNC)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 2:04
			   L	 William MacDonald (UNC)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 2:06 
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174
Conor Fenn (9-15, 1-6 SoCon)
			   W	 Zach Briggs (Keystone)	 Keystone	 TF, 21-1
			   L	 Trevor Allard (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 MD, 10-1
			   W	 Marqueez Keyes (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 F, 2:54
			   L	 Alec Horne (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 D, 5-2
			   W	 Michael Silk (UNC)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 2:05
			   W	 Spencer Woods (Maryland)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 10-5
			   L	 Ryan Chistensen (Wisconsin)	 Wolfpack Open	 TF,15-0
			   L	 Fox Baldwin (Virginia)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 2:29
			   L	 Nick Kee (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 F, 5:24
			   L	 Mark Boyle (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 D, 9-4
			   W	 Matt Ostermiller (Limestone)	 Limestone	 F, :56
			   L	 Patrick Davis (George Mason)	 George Mason	 D, 2-1
			   L	 Dom Rigous (Clarion)	 Clarion	 F, 3:48
			   L	 Jake Residori (SIUE)	 SIUE	 F, 1:46
			   L	 Sean Mappes (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 F, 4:33
			   L	 John Weiss (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 MD, 11-2
			   W	 Seth Bridgeman (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 F, 2:18
			   L	 Shabaka Johns (VMI)	 VMI 	 MD, 10-1
			   L	 Austin Trott (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 TF, 19-0 (2:25)
			   W	 Martin Duane (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 D, 7-4
			   L	 Sean Mappes (Chattanooga)	 SoCon Championship	 F, 3:44
			   W	 Martin Duane (The Ciatdel)	 SoCon Championship	 F, 6:18
			   W	 John Weiss (Campbell)	 SoCon Championship	 D, 9-8
			   L	 Sean Mappes (Chattanooga)	 SoCon Championship	 TF, 19-0 (2:20)

JC Burton (0-2)
			   L	 Brooks Wilding (Virginia Tech)	 Wolfpack Open	 TF, 22-4 (6:59)
			   L	 Matthew Olauson (Campbell)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 10-4

Noah Satterfield (0-1)
			   L	 Jimmy Stillerman (Franklin & Marshall)	 Pitt Duels	 F, 0:26

Joe Perino (0-1)
			   L	 Christian Dietrich (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 TF, 18-0 (2:33)

184
Konner Pritchard (11-13, 3-4 SoCon)
			   W	 Caleb Subach (Keystone)	 Keystone	 MD, 13-0
			   L	 Tyler Worthing (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 D, 3-0
			   W	 Jeremiah Royer (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 TF, 16-1
			   W	 Rexx Hallyburton (Washongton & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 D, 3-2
			   W	 Connor Frey (Old Dominion)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 3-1
			   L	 Michael Macciavello (NC State)	 Wolfpack Open	 MD, 11-0
			   W	 Alexander Mina (UNC)	 Wolfpack Open	 MD, 12-2
			   L	 Matt Olauson (Campbell)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 7-3
			   L	 David Peters-Logue (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 D, 5-2
			   L	 Elliott Antler (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 MD, 12-3
			   L	 Raekwon Reggler (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 D, 9-7
			   L	 Austin Harrison (George Mason)	 George Mason	 D, 6-0
			   L	 Scott Marmoll (Clarion)	 Clarion	 D, 4-1
			   L	 Matt Carr (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 D, 2-1
			   W	 Reid Robilotto (Franklin & Marhsall)	 Pitt Duels	 MD, 15-1
			   W	 Jake Godinez (SIUE)	 SIUE	 MD, 14-2
			   L	 Bryce Carr (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 MD, 14-4	 17
			   L	 Ville Heino (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 MD, 14-4
			   W	 Tyler Maclaine (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 D, 6-4
			   W	 Chris Beck (VMI)	 VMI	 D, 8-1
			   L	 Hunter Gamble (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 MD, 10-0	 21
			   W	 Chandler Sambets (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 F, 5:44
			   L	 David Peters-Logue (Appalachian State)	 SoCon Championship	 D, 8-1
			   W	 Clayton Sambets (The Citadel)	 SoCon Championship	 MD, 14-3
			   L	 Hunter Gamble (Gardner-Webb)	 SoCon Championship	 D, 6-0	 21
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197							     
Ryan Devlin (3-15, 0-5 SoCon)
			   W	 Forfeit	 Keystone	 Forfeit
			   L	 Kyle Murphy (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 D, 8-1
			   W	 Iszak Morgan (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 MD, 9-1
			   L	 Eric Peissig (Wisconsin)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 8-1
			   L	 Tyler Evers (NC State)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 1:45
			   L	 Randall Diabe (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 MD, 11-2
			   L	 Sasha Oliinyk (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 MD, 12-3
			   L	 Matt Meadows (George Mason)	 George Mason	 MD, 16-2
			   L	 Terrell Fields (Clarion)	 Clarion	 F, 6:24
			   L	 Zach Bruce (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 TF, 15-0 (3:50)
			   L	 Anthony Mancini (Franklin & Marshall)	 Pitt Duels	 F, 4:05
			   L	 Jake Tindle (SIUE)	 SIUE	 D, 6-2
			   L	 Barrett Walthall (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 MD, 14-5
			   L	 Willie Bivens (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 D, 7-3
			   W	 Brian Girard (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 MD, 17-7
			   L	 Sawyer Root (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 MD, 9-0
			   L	 Sawyer Root (The Citadel)	 SoCon Championship	 F, 5:29
			   L	 Ira Dent (Chattanooga)	 SoCon Championship	 D, 6-3	

197
Michael Moore (2-6, 0-2 SoCon)
			   L	 Kacee Hutchison (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 MD, 11-2
			   L	 Nick McShea (Maryland)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 7-6
			   W	 Ryan Ashley (Campbell)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 4-0
			   W	 Tyler Evers (St. Andrews)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 9-6
			   L	 Jeric Kausunic (American)	 Wolfpack Open	 F, 1:34
			   L	 Matt Rudy (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 MD, 15-4
			   L	 Taylor Thomas (VMI)	 VMI	 MD, 8-0
			   L	 Kyle Ash (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 TF, 21-5 (6:41)

285							     
Will Cooley (7-15, 1-6 SoCon)
			   W	 Matt Ebanez (Keystone)	 Keystone	 F, 2:02
			   L	 Shawn Spiller (Bloomsburg)	 at Bloomsburg	 D, 7-0	
			   W	 Vincent Wilson (Greensboro)	 Greensboro	 MD, 9-1
			   W	 Matt Kaminer (Washington & Lee)	 Washington & Lee	 D, 7-2
			   L	 Michael Boykin (NC State)	 Wolfpack Open	 MD, 17-6
			   W	 Robert Scherer (Virginia)	 Wolfpack Open	 D, 8-4
			   L	 Kerry Powers (Air Force)	 Wolfpack Open	 TF, 16-0 (5:51)
			   L	 Cary Miller (Appalachian State)	 Appalachian State	 D, 7-3			 
			   W	 Dan Hayden (Sacred Heart)	 Sacred Heart	 D, 3-2
			   W	 Cody VandeLinde (Limestone)	 at Limestone	 F, 4:53
			   L	 Matt Voss (George Mason)	 George Mason	 MD, 12-4
			   L	 Evan Dooley (Clarion)	 Clarion	 F, 2:46
			   L	 Ryan Soloman (Pitt)	 Pitt Duels	 TF, 16-0 (5:36)	 20
			   L	 Corey Keresner (Franklin & Marshall)	 Pitt Duels	 D, 5-4
			   L	 Jake McKiernan (SIUE)	 SIUE	 F, 0:38
			   L	 Jared Johnson (Chattanooga)	 at Chattanooga	 TF, 17-0 (3:37)	 10
			   L	 Jere Heino (Campbell)	 at Campbell	 F, 2:58
			   W	 Thomas Seha-Roop (VMI)	 VMI	 MD, 12-1
			   L	 Boyce Cornwell (Gardner-Webb)	 Gardner-Webb	 MD, 15-1
			   L	 Joseph Bexley (The Citadel)	 at The Citadel	 MD, 11-2
			   L	 Jere Heino (Campbell)	 SoCon Championship	 F, 0:49
			   L	 Joseph Bexley (The Citadel)	 SoCon Championship	 MD, 11-3

Michael Moore (0-1)
			   L	 Chaas Delgado (Belmont Abbey)	 at Belmont Abbey	 MD, 14-3
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